October 18, 2021, School Board Elections

Notice of Election Grande Yellowhead Public School Division school trustee

Notice of Election and Requirements for Voter Identification Local Authorities Election Act Section 12, 35, 46, 53

Voting will take place on the 18th day of October, 2021, between the hours indicated below. Voting stations will be located at:

AREA	LOCATION	ADDRESS	DATE	TIMES
EDSON	ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION	5016 5 Avenue, Edson	October 18	10am to 8pm
	YELLOWHEAD COUNTY OFFICE / Admin. Building	2716 1 Avenue, Edson	October 18	10am to 8pm
	FULHAM COMMUNITY HALL	Fulham	October 18	10am to 8pm
	PEERS MULTIPLEX	Peers	October 18	10am to 8pm
	PINEDALE COMMUNITY HALL	Pinedale	October 18	10am to 8pm
	ROBB COMMUNITY HALL	Robb	October 18	10am to 8pm
	MARLBORO COMMUNITY HALL	Marlboro	October 18	10am to 8pm
LOBSTICK	NITON JUNCTION COMMUNITY HALL	Niton Junction	October 18	10am to 8pm
	WILDWOOD COMMUNITY HALL	Wildwood	October 18	10am to 8pm
	TIPPLE PARK MUSEUM	4924 48 Avenue, Evansburg	October 18	10am to 8pm

Notice is hereby given that an election will be held for the filling of the following offices:

Offices	Number of Vacancies	Ward or Electoral Division Number (if Applicable)
Trustee	2	Sub Div #2, Edson
Trustee	1	Sub Div #3, Lobstick

SPECIAL MAIL-IN BALLOTS

Residents can vote in the 2021 Municipal Election by Special (Mail-in) Ballot for GYPSD Board Trustees. The application can be found on the website at www.gypsd.cal Elections 2021. As per LAEA Sec. 77(3), the outer envelope, when sealed, must be forwarded so that it reaches the returning officer not later than the close of the voting station on election day.

Please submit the application **by mail or in person** to Sean Nicholson, Secretary-Treasurer/Returning Officer, at the Education Services Centre, 3656 1 Ave., Edson between the hours of 8am and 4:30pm, Monday to Friday, excluding statutory holidays. In order to vote, your name must appear on the list of electors. If your name does not appear on the list of electors, the person vouching for you must produce identific action for inspection. The identification must be one or more of proof of identification as required by s.53 of the Local Authorities Election Act.

Grande Yellowhead Public School Division 3656 1st Avenue, Edson, AB T7E 158 Dated at the Town of Edson in the Province of Alberta, this 22nd day of September, 2021.



For more information, please go to www.gypsd.ca